
State FLH Division Representative Name Title E-mail Phone  

EFL State DOT Clay McBrien State Office Engineer mcbrienc@dot.state.al.us 334-242-6450

EFL Local Chris Champion ACEA President/ Henry Co. Eng. cchampion@henrycountyal.net 334-585-2735

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Kevin Thornton Eng of Programs and Contract Division Kevin.Thorton@arkansashighways.com 501-569-2262

EFL Local Michael Lincoln Arkansas Association of Counties/Arkansas 
County Judges Association wcjudgeasst@att.net 501-279-6200

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT David Elder Planner david.elder@ct.gov 860-594-2139

EFL Local Jennifer Carrier Director of Transpotation Planning, CRCOG jcarrier@crcog.org 860-522-2271

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Ann Gravatt DelDOT Planning Director ann.gravatt@state.de.us 302-760-2254

EFL Local Rich Vetter Executive director; Dover/Kent MPO rich.vetter@doverkentmpo.org 302-387-6027

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Kyle Scott DDOT Resource Analyst kyle.scott@dc.gov 202-671-2407

EFL Local Andrew Austin Transportation Planner, Metropolitan 
Washington Council of Governments aaustin@mwcog.org 202-962-3353

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Sean McAuliff Federal Aid Programs Manager sean.mcauliffe@dot.state.fl.us 850-414-4564

EFL Local Eric Poole Assistant Legislative Director, Florida 
Association of Counties epoole@fl-counties.com 850-922-4300

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Cindy VanDyke Assistant State Transportation Planning 
Administrator cyvandyke@dot.ga.gov 404-631-1747

EFL Local Shaun Adams Associate Legislative Director sadams@accg.org 404-522-5022 ext. 133

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Thomas Winkelman, P.E. Local Planning & Programming Engineer Tom.Winkelman@illinois.gov 217-782-0675

EFL Local Tom Klasner Jersey County Engineer, Illinois Association of 
County Engineers Tklasner@jerseycounty-il.us 618-498-9074

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Mike Cales Special Programs Manager mcales@indot.in.gov 317-232-5021

EFL Local Kevin Russel President, Indiana Association of County 
Engineers and Supervisors k.russel@harrisoncounty.in.gov 812-738-4600

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Matt Chambers Transportation Planner, Office of Program 
Management matthew.chambers@dot.iowa.gov 515-239-1409

EFL Local Todd Kinney Clinton County Engineer tkinney@clintoncounty-ia.gov 563-244-0564

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Ron Rigney Division of Program Management Ron.Rigney@ky.gov 502-564-3388

EFL Local Denny Nunnelley Executive Director / CEO Kentucky 
Association of Counties denny.nunnelley@KACO.org 502-223-7667

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT TBD Transportation Planning Administrator 225-379-1208

EFL Local Marie Walsh Director/ Louisiana Transporatation Research 
Center marie.walsh@la.gov 225-767-9184

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Fred Michaud Scenic Byways program Coordinator/Policy 
Development Specialist fred.michaud@maine.gov 207-624-3279

EFL Local Bob Devlin Administrator, Kennebec County 
Commissioners Office bgdevlin@kennebecso.com 207-622-0971

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Greg Slater MSHA Planning Director gslater@sha.state.md.us 410-545-0412

EFL Local Steven Overbay Member, County Engineers Association of 
Maryland ssoverbay@harfordcountymd.gov 410-273-5708

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Michael Clark Transportation Planner, MassDOT michael.clark@state.ma.us 857-368-8867

EFL Local Paul Mission
Transportation Planning Manager, Southeast 
Region Planning & Economic Development 
District

pmission@srpedd.org 508-824-1367

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Bruce F. Kadzban Rural/Enhancement Program Manager KadzbanB@michigan.gov 517-335-2229

EFL Local Steve Puuri Engineer Manager spuuri@localroads.net 17-84

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Lynnette Roshell State Aid Engineer lynnette.roshell@state.mn.us 651- 366-3822

EFL Local Seth Greenwood 
Public Works Director/County Engineer- 
Nicollet County Public Works, Minnesota 
County Engineers Association 

sgreenwood@co.nicollet.mn.us 507- 931-1760

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543
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EFL State DOT Jeff Ely MDOT Planning Director jely@mdot.ms.gov 601-359-7665

EFL Local Derrick Surrette Exec Dir of  Mississippi Association of 
Supervisors dsurrette@massup.org 601-353-2741

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Missy Wilbers Design Support Engineer melissa.wilbers@modot.mo.gov 573-522-9731

EFL Local Bonnie Prigge Executive Director, Meramec Regional 
Planning Commission bprigge@meramecregion.org 573-265-2993

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Ronald Grandmaison Project Manager rgrandmaison@dot.state.nh.us 603-271-6198

EFL Local Jeff Hayes Executive Director; North Country Council jhayes@lakesrpc.org 603-279-8171

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT David Kuhn Assistant Commissioner, Capital Investments david.kuhn@dot.state.nj.us 609 530 5228

EFL Local Frank Scarantino President, New Jersey County Engineer's 
Association (NJCEA) OCEngineering@co.ocean.nj.us 732-929-2130

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Diane Kenneally NYSDOT Director of Local Programs Diane.kenneally@dot.ny.gov 518-457-4059

EFL Local Mark Debald Transportation Program Administrator- 
Poughkeepsie-Dutchess County Transportation mdebald@dutchessny.gov 845-486-3600

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Van Argabright TIP Unit Leader vargabright@ncdot.gov 919-707-4622

EFL Local Rose Bauguess Southwestern RPO rose@regiona.org 828-586-1962 ext 213

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Jerry Workman FH Program Manager jerry.workman@dot.state.oh.us 614-387-5417

EFL Local Brett Boothe Gallia County Engineer boothe@galliacountyengineer.com 740-446-4009

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Gene Heyman, III Transportation Planning Specialist euhayman@pa.gov 717-346-8133

EFL Local Timothy P. Reardon, AICP Executive Director; Harrisburg Area 
Transportation Study (HATS) MPO treardon@tcrpc-pa.org 717-234-2639

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 517-482-1189 ext. 419

EFL State DOT Zulma Marin Cordero Director Federal Aid Liaison zmarin@dtop.gov.pr 787-721-8787 ext: 1911, 1912, 
1913

EFL Local Nadgie Zea Federal Coordination Chief nzea@dtop.gov.pr 787-721-8787, ext: 1604

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Robert Rocchio Managing Engineer brocchio@dot.ri.gov 401-222-2694 ext. 4206

EFL Local Linsey Callaghan Supervising Transportation Planner, RI 
Statewide Planning Program (MPO) Linsey.Callaghan@doa.ri.gov 401-222-6479

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Mike Sullivan Statewide Planning Chief SullivanJM@scdot.org 803-737-1437

EFL Local Ben Mauldin Director, Central Midlands Council of 
Governments bmauldin@centralmidlands.org 803-744-5138

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Charles Rychen TDOT Assistant Chief Engineer- Operations charles.rychen@tn.gov 615-741-2342

EFL Local J. Rodney Carmical Executive Director; Tennessee County 
Highway Officials Association tchoa.carmical@tncounties.org 615-532-3767

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Matthew Langham Project Engineer matthew.langham@state.vt.us 802-828-5578

EFL Local Chris Campany
Windham Regional Commission Executive 
Director, Vermont Association of Planning and 
Development Agencies

ccampany@windhamregional.org 802-257-4547

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Jeffrey Tipton Federal Programs Manager, VDOT Jeffrey.Tipton@VDOT.virginia.gov 804-786-7399

EFL Local Tim Fitzgerald Assistant County Administrator for Community 
Development tfitzgerald@co.augusta.va.us 540-245-5700

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Rob Pennington Director, Program Planning and Administration 
Division Robert.Pennington@wv.gov 304-558-3113

EFL Local Vivian Parsons Executive Director vivian@ccawv.org 304-345-4639

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543

EFL State DOT Justin Shell Chief, Program Development and Analysis JustinR.Shell@dot.wi.gov 608-267-9617

EFL Local Daniel J. Fedderly Executive Director, WCHA hwype@wwt.net 715-643-5135

EFL FHWA Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543
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CFL State DOT Todd Emery Statewide Project Management Group 
Manager temery@azdot.gov 602-712-8274

CFL Local Philip Ronnerud County Engineer, Greenlee County, AZ pronnerud@co.greenlee.az.us 928-865-4762

CFL FHWA Ryan Tyler Branch Chief Ryan.Tyler@dot.gov

CFL State DOT Albert Soares Division of Local Assistance albert_soares@dot.ca.us 916-653-7140

CFL Local Richard Tippett Director of Public Works, Trinity County, CA rtippett@trinitycounty.org 530-623-1365

CFL FHWA Ryan Tyler Branch Chief Ryan.Tyler@dot.gov

CFL State DOT Scott McDaniel Director of Staff Services scott.mcdaniel@state.co.us 303-757-9799

CFL Local Thad Noll Assistant County Manager, State 
Transportation Advisory Council (STAC) thadn@co.summit.co.us 970-453-3438

CFL FHWA Ryan Tyler Branch Chief Ryan.Tyler@dot.gov

CFL State DOT Robert Miyasaki Engineering Program Manager Robert.Miyasaki@hawaii.gov 808-587-2347

CFL Local Cary Tamashita County of Hawaii, Department of Public 
Works Cary.Yamashita@co.maui.hi.us 808-270-7745

CFL FHWA Ryan Tyler Branch Chief Ryan.Tyler@dot.gov

CFL State DOT Tod Salfrank Bureau of Local Projects- Assistant Bureau 
Chief salfrank@ksdot.org 785-296-7396

CFL Local Norm Bowers Local Road Engineer, Kansas Association of 
Counties bowers@kansascounties.org 785-272-2585 ext. 314

CFL FHWA Ryan Tyler Branch Chief Ryan.Tyler@dot.gov

CFL State DOT Larry Legg Secondary Roads Engineer larry.legg@nebraska.gov 402-479-3943

CFL Local Larry Dix Executive Director, Nebraska Association of 
County Officials larrydix@nacone.org 402-434-5660

CFL FHWA Ryan Tyler Branch Chief Ryan.Tyler@dot.gov

CFL State DOT Bill Hoffman Deputy Director whoffman@dot.state.nv.us 775-888-7440

CFL Local Jeff Fontaine Executive Director, Nevada Association of 
Counties jfontaine@nvnaco.org 775-888-7440

CFL FHWA Ryan Tyler Branch Chief Ryan.Tyler@dot.gov

CFL State DOT Elias Archuleta Division Director Elias.Archuleta@state.nm.us 505-827-9853

CFL Local Steve Kopelman Executive Director, New Mexico Association 
of Counties skopelman@nmcounties.org 505-820-8112

CFL FHWA Ryan Tyler Branch Chief Ryan.Tyler@dot.gov

CFL State DOT Bryon Fuchs, PE Local Government Division blfuchs@nd.gov 701-328-2516

CFL Local Terry Traynor Assistant Director of Policy & Programs, North 
Dakota Assocation of Counties terry.traynor@ndaco.org 701-328-7321

CFL FHWA Ryan Tyler Branch Chief Ryan.Tyler@dot.gov

CFL State DOT Shannon Scheffert Local Government Division ssheffert@fd9ns01.okladot.state.ok.us 405-521-2553

CFL Local Randy Robinson, PE Assoc. of County Commissioners of OK randyr@okacco.com 405-516-5319

CFL FHWA Ryan Tyler Branch Chief Ryan.Tyler@dot.gov

CFL State DOT Mike Behm Program Manager Michael.Behm@state.sd.us 605-773-3268

CFL Local Bob Wilcox Executive Director, Association of County 
Commissioners bob.sdacc@midconetwork.com 605-224-4554

CFL FHWA Ryan Tyler Branch Chief Ryan.Tyler@dot.gov

CFL State DOT Lauren Garduño Director of Transportation Planning  & 
Programming Division Lauren.Garduno@txdot. gov    512-486-5003

CFL Local Judge Erin Ford Houston County eford@co.houston.tx.us 936-544-3255 Ext. 224

CFL FHWA Ryan Tyler Branch Chief Ryan.Tyler@dot.gov

CFL State DOT Bill Lawrence Director for Program Finance billlawrence@utah.gov 801-964-4468

CFL Local Claudia Jarrett Commissioner, Utah Association of Counties claudiaj@sanpetecounty-ut.gov 435-851-1540

CFL FHWA Ryan Tyler Branch Chief Ryan.Tyler@dot.gov

CFL State DOT Gregg Fredrick Chief Engineer gregg.fredrick@wyo.gov 307-777-4484

CFL Local Jim Willox Chairman, Wyoming County Commissioners 
Association jim.willox@conversecountywy.gov 307-358-3551

CFL FHWA Ryan Tyler Branch Chief Ryan.Tyler@dot.gov
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WFL State DOT Michael Vigue Alaska Department of Transportation and 
Public Facilities mike.vigue@alaska.gov 907-465-6971

WFL Local Kathie Wasserman Executive Director, Alaska Municipal League kathie@akml.org 907-586-1325

WFL FHWA Pete Field Planning and Programs Manager peter.field@dot.gov 360-619-7619

WFL State DOT Jim Carpenter Chief Operating Officer jim.carpenter@itd.idaho.gov 208-334-8811

WFL Local Jeff Miles Administrator, Local Highway Technical 
Assistance Council jmiles@lhtac.org 208-344-0565

WFL FHWA Pete Field Planning and Programs Manager peter.field@dot.gov 360-619-7619

WFL State DOT Lynn Zanto Administrator of Rail, Transit, and Planning lzanto@mt.gov 406-444-3445

WFL Local Harold Blattie Executive Director, Montana Association of 
Counties hblattie@mtcounties.org 406-449-4360

WFL FHWA Pete Field Planning and Programs Manager peter.field@dot.gov 360-619-7619

WFL State DOT Robert Bryant Region 4 Manager robert.w.bryant@odot.state.or.us 541-388-6184

WFL Local Emily Ackland County Road Program Manager, Association 
of Oregon Counties eackland@aocweb.org 503-585-8351

WFL FHWA Pete Field Planning and Programs Manager peter.field@dot.gov 360-619-7619

WFL State DOT Kyle McKeon Washington Department of Transportation mckeonk@wsdot.wa.gov

WFL Local Randy Hart Grant Program Manager, County Road 
Administration Board randy@crab.wa.gov 360-350-6081

WFL FHWA Pete Field Planning and Programs Manager peter.field@dot.gov 360-619-7619
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Oregon

http://flh.fhwa.dot.gov/programs/flap/al/
mailto:kathie@akml.org
mailto:peter.field@dot.gov
mailto:peter.field@dot.gov
mailto:lzanto@mt.gov
mailto:hblattie@mtcounties.org
mailto:peter.field@dot.gov
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http://flh.fhwa.dot.gov/programs/flap/wa/
http://flh.fhwa.dot.gov/programs/flap/ak/
http://flh.fhwa.dot.gov/programs/flap/id/
http://flh.fhwa.dot.gov/programs/flap/mt/
http://flh.fhwa.dot.gov/programs/flap/or/
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